
Part  
Number Description Retail  

Price Unit

BRUNSWICK TYPE REPLACEMENT PART PRICING

V-100	 BALL WHEEL LINER	 $14.95	 B10

V-100 SS	 BALL WHEEL LINER ADHESIVE	 $21.95	 ROL

V-100 SS 24	 BALL WHEEL LINER ADHESIVE 24’ ROLL	 $79.95	 ROL

V10-002001	 HEX HD CAP SCR 3/8-24X 2 3/4	 $5.24	 B10

V10-002006	 HEX HD CAP SCR 1/2-20X 3 1/2	 $9.93	 B10

V10-009001	 SCKT HD CAP SCR 3/8-24X 2-1/16	 $15.50	 B10

V10-229509	 X-WASHER PIN	 $1.29	 B 2*

V10-229601	 X-WASHER PIN	 $4.99	 B 2

V10-229602	 X-WASHER PIN	 $5.58	 B 2

V10-376010	 SPRING ROLLER	 $12.00	 B 5

V10-386092	 SPACER	 $5.82	 B 2

V10-424001	 GROOVED BEARING	 $8.50	 B 2

V10-430001	 UNIVERSAL JACK SHAFT BEARING	 $22.78	 EA

V10-615501	 PINSETTER TOGGLE	 $8.50	 EA

V10-635112	 MTR PLLY FLAT DRV BLT 2-23/32””	 $7.14	 EA

V10-635126	 LONG ACCELERATOR FLAT BELT	 $132.98	 EA

V10-635127-000	 FLAT BELT	 $168.27	 EA

V10-635303	 MOTOR TO ELEVATOR BELT (A92)	 $12.58	 EA

V10-635304	 MOTOR TO ELEVATOR BELT (A64)	 $9.72	 EA

V10-635308	 V-BLT BALL BOOSTR 2.7”” DRV &8””	 $4.37	 EA

V10-635309	 V-BELT DRIVE CROSS CONVEYOR	 $9.36	 EA

V10-635314	 V-BLT BALL BOOSTR 2.3”” DRV &9””	 $7.89	 EA

V10-635325	 MOTOR TO GEARBOX BELT (A62)	 $10.74	 EA

V10-635326	 MOTOR TO GEARBOX BELT (A66)	 $11.36	 EA

V10-635329	 MOTOR TO ELEVATOR BELT (A90)	 $20.54	 EA

V10-635330	 MOTOR TO ELEVATOR BELT (A94)	 $13.46	 EA

V10-688003	 SOLENOID 230V 60HZ	 $28.98	 EA

V10-688003-003	 PLUNGER	 $8.74	 EA

V11-001060	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(10-24 x 5/8)	 $8.47	 B25

V11-001062	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW(10-24 x 3/4)	 $6.00	 B25

V11-001068	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW(10-24 x 1-1/2)	 $11.33	 B25

V11-001070	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW(10-24 x 1-3/4)	 $11.90	 B25

V11-001072	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW (10-24 X 2”)	 $9.47	 B25

V11-001078	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD (1/4-20 X 1/2”)	 $2.80	 B25

V11-001180	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(1/4 x 5/8)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-001182	 SCREW, CAP HEX HD 1/4-20X3/4	 $3.27	 B25

V11-001183	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD (1/4-20 X 7/8”)	 $3.00	 B25

V11-001184	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD	 $0.23	 B25

V11-001185	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(1/4-20 x 1/1/8)	 $6.00	 B25

V11-001186	 HEX HEAD BOLT(1/4-20 x 1-1/4)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-001188	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(1/4-20 x 1-1/2)	 $0.14	 B25

V11-001190	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(1/4-20 x 1-3/4)	 $0.41	 B25

V11-001192	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(1/4-20 x 2)	 $6.00	 B25

V11-001193	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(1/4-20 x 2-1/4)	 $2.29	 B25

V11-001194	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(1/4-20 x 2-1/2)	 $6.00	 B25

V11-001195	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(1/4-20 x 2-3/4)	 $1.80	 B25

V11-001196	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(1/4-20 x 3)	 $7.33	 B25

V11-001222	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(1/4-28 x 3/4)	 $5.53	 B25

Pricing effective August 1, 2008U.S.A. Pricing Only. Not for International Use.  
Pricing subject to change without notice.

V11-001258	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD (5/16-18 x 1/2)	 $7.33	 B25

V11-001260	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(5/16-18 x 5/8)	 $6.00	 B25

V11-001262-001	 HEX HD CAP SCR 5/16-18 X 3/4	 $3.00	 B25

V11-001263	 CAP SCREW H HD (5/16-18 X 7/8”)	 $2.79	 B25

V11-001264	 HHCS W NYL LCK STRP 5/16-1	 $6.00	 B25

V11-001265	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(5/16-18 x 1-1/8)	 $22.60	 B25

V11-001266	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(5/16-18 X 1-1/4)	 $0.19	 B25

V11-001268	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(5/16-18 X 1-1/2)	 $8.80	 B25

V11-001270	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(5/16-18 X 1-3/4)	 $8.47	 B25

V11-001272	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(5/16-18 X 2)	 $8.47	 B25

V11-001275	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(5/16-18 X 2-3/4)	 $8.64	 B25

V11-001276-001	 HEX HD CAP SCR 5/16-18 X 3	 $11.56	 B25

V11-001278	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(5/16-18 X 3-1/2)	 $12.13	 B25

V11-001286	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(5/16-18 X 5-1/2)	 $11.33	 B25

V11-001304	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD (5/16-24 X 1)	 $8.73	 B25

V11-001347	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(3/8-16 X 1-3/8)	 $4.53	 B10

V11-001384	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(3/8-24 x 1)	 $3.53	 B10

V11-001390	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(3/8-24 x 1-3/4)	 $4.53	 B10

V11-001393	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW(3/8-24 x 2-1/4)	 $6.47	 B10

V11-001394	 HEX HD CAP SCR 3/8-24X 2 1/2	 $3.88	 B10

V11-001423	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(7/16-14 x 7/8)	 $4.53	 B10

V11-001506	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(1/2-13 x 1-1/4)	 $4.76	 B10

V11-001508	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(1/2-13 X 1 1/2”)	 $4.53	 B10

V11-001664	 HEX HD CAP SCR 5/8-11 X 1””	 $4.75	 B 5

V11-002001	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(1/4-20 x 5/8)	 $6.00	 B25

V11-002002	 HEX HD CAP SCR 1/4-20 X 3/4””	 $3.27	 B25

V11-002004	 CAP SCREW H HEAD H.T.(1/4-20 x 1)	 $6.00	 B25

V11-002005	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD H.T.(1/4-20x1-1/4	 $6.00	 B25

V11-002006	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD H.T.(1/4-20X1-1/2	 $6.27	 B25

V11-002008	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD(1/4-20X2)	 $8.80	 B25

V11-002035	 HEX CAP SCREW(1/4-28X1-1/4)	 $1.80	 B25

V11-002068	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW(5/16-18X2)	 $11.67	 B25

V11-002070	 CAP SCREW H HD H.T.(5/16-18 X 2 1/2”	 $16.07	 B25

V11-002075	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD HT(5/16-18X3-3/4)	 $17.75	 B25

V11-002092	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW(5/16-24X3/4)	 $8.47	 B25

V11-002094	 CAP SCREW HEX HD H.T. (5/16-24 X 1”)	 $7.82	 B25

V11-002124	 HEX HD. CAP SCREW (3/8-16 X 1”) H.T.	 $5.03	 B10

V11-002125	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD H.T(3/8-16X1-1/4)	 $4.67	 B10

V11-002128	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW (3/8-16X2)	 $2.33	 B10

V11-002132	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD HT (3/8-16 X 3”)	 $6.33	 B10

V11-002155	 CAP SCREW H HD (3/8-24 X 1 1/4”) HT	 $6.46	 B10

V11-002247	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD HT(1/2-13X1-3/4)	 $6.46	 B10

V11-002436	 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD (7/16-14 X 3”)	 N/A	 B10*

V11-005092	 CAP SCREW HEX SOCKET HD(10-24X3/4)	 $3.53	 B10

V11-005093	 CAP SCREW H SOC HD (10-24 X 7/8”)	 $3.53	 B10

V11-005118	 CAP SCREW H SOCKET HD(10-32X1/2)	 $3.53	 B10

V11-005120	 CAP SCREW HEX SOCKET HD(10-32X5/8)	 $3.53	 B10

V11-005178	 CAP SCREW H SOC HD (1/4-20 X 1/2”)	 $3.53	 B10

V11-005180	 SKT HD CAP SCR 1/4-20 X 5/8	 $3.53	 B10

V11-005182-000	 HEX HD CAP SCR 1/4-20 X 3/4	 $3.00	 B10

V11-005183	 CAP SCREW H SOC HEAD (1/4-20 X 7/8”)	 $3.33	 B10

2008/2009 RETAIL PRICE LIST

VANTAGE BOWLING CORPORATION

Part  
Number Description Retail  

Price Unit

* New Items Available 2009
** Discontinued (In Stock Only While Available)



* New Items Available 2009
** Discontinued (In Stock Only While Available)

V11-005184	 CAP SCREW H SOCKET HD (1/4-20 X 1”)	 $3.13	 B10

V11-005194	 CAP SCREW HEX SOCKET HD(1/4-20X2-1/2	 $5.03	 B10

V11-005263	 SKT HD CAP SCR 5/16-18 X 7/8	 $3.87	 B10

V11-005264	 CAP SCREW HEX SOCKET HD(5/16-18X1)	 $1.00	 B10

V11-005266	 HEX SOCKET H CAP SCREW(5/16-18X1-1/4	 $4.53	 B10

V11-005343	 HEX SOC. HEAD CAP SCREW(3/8-16X7/8)	 $2.17	 B10

V11-005354	 CAP SCREW H SOCKET HD(3/8-16X2-1/2)	 $9.38	 B10

V11-005474	 CAP SCREW H SOCKET HD(7/16-20X2-1/2)	 $19.73	 B10

V11-005553	 CAP SCREW H SOCKET HD(1/2-20X2-1/4)	 $12.04	 B10

V11-006088	 SCREW, 10-24X1/2”” BH SCKT	 $2.99	 B10

V11-006180	 BUTTON HD. SOCKET CAP (1/4-20X5/8)	 $4.53	 B10

V11-006184	 SCKT HED CAP SCR 1/4-20 X 1	 $4.76	 B10

V11-006304	 BUTTON HD. SOC. CAP SCW(5/16-24X1)	 $9.20	 B10

V11-006504	 BUTTON HD. SOC. CAP SW(1/2-13 X 1”)	 $12.60	 B10

V11-007086	 FLAT HD SKT CAP SCREW (10-24 X 3/8)	 $3.53	 B10

V11-007090-001	 FLAT HED SCKT SCR 10-24 X 5/8	 $3.60	 B10

V11-007092	 FLAT HD SKT CAP SCREW (10-24 X 3/4)	 $3.53	 B10

V11-007180	 FLAT HD SKT CAP SCREW (1/4-20 X 5/8)	 $2.93	 B10

V11-007182	 FLAT HD SKT CAP SCREW (1/4-20 X 3/4)	 $3.00	 B10

V11-007184	 FLAT HEAD SOC. CAP SCRW(1/4-20 X 1”)	 $3.00	 B10

V11-007186	 FLAT HD. SOCKET CAP(1/4-20 X 1 1/4”)	 $3.06	 B10

V11-007188	 FLAT HD. SOC. CAP S(1/4-20 X 1 1/2”)	 $4.62	 B10

V11-007195-001	 SCREW, 1/4-20X2 3/4 FHSCS	 $12.34	 B10

V11-007200	 FLAT HD. SOC. CAP SCREW(1/4-20 X 4”)	 $18.09	 B10

V11-007216-001	 FLAT HED SCKT SCR 1/4-28 X 3/8	 $2.99	 B10

V11-007264-001	 FLAT HED SCKT SCR 5/16-18 X 1	 $4.62	 B10

V11-007267	 FLAT HD. SOC. CAP (5/16-18 X 1 3/8”)	 $19.13	 B10

V11-007300	 FLAT HD. SOCKET CAP SCW(5/16-24X5/8)	 $4.53	 B10

V11-007344	 FLAT HD. SOCKET CAP SCREW(3/8-16X1)	 $6.66	 B10

V11-007346	 FLAT HD SOCKET SCREW 3/8-16	 $6.33	 B10

V11-007352	 FLAT HD. SOCKET CAP SCREW (3/8-16X2)	 $5.51	 B10

V11-007384	 FLAT HD. SOCKET CAP SCW(3/8-24 X 1”)	 $6.47	 B10

V11-007386	 FLAT HD. SOCKET CAP(3/8-24 X 1 1/4”)	 $6.60	 B10

V11-007388	 FLAT HD. SOCKET CAP (3/8-24X1-1/2)	 $6.33	 B10

V11-008148-001	 NYLOC 1/4-20X 3/4 FHSS ALL W/N	 $2.57	 B10

V11-008301-001	 NYLOC SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8 ALLOY	 $2.14	 B10

V11-051004-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 5MMX25MM	 $0.94	 B10*

V11-051005-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 10MMX20MM	 $2.76	 B10*

V11-051008-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 6MMX10MM	 $0.85	 B10*

V11-051011-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 8MM X 50MM	 $3.89	 B10*

V11-051012-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 10MMX70MM	 $1.55	 EA*

V11-051013-001	 SCREW, 10MMX90MM HEX HD CS	 $1.48	 EA

V11-051014-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 6MMX45MM	 $4.68	 B10*

V11-051018-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 6MMX20MM	 $2.05	 B10*

V11-051021-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 10MMX35MM	 $4.68	 B10*

V11-051038-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 8MMX16MM	 $1.83	 B10*

V11-051043-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 8MMX12MM	 $2.73	 B10*

V11-051045-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 10MMX30MM	 $2.67	 B10*

V11-051055-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 8MMX60MM -PARTIAL	 $2.93	 B 5*

V11-051057-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 10MMX60MM	 $1.34	 EA*

V11-051058-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 10MMX55MM	 $2.36	 B 5*

V11-051059-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 10MMX110MM	 $1.55	 EA*

V11-051060-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 6MMX70MM	 $3.53	 B10*

V11-051061-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 8MMX75MM	 $0.99	 EA*

V11-051067-001	 SCREW METRIC 8X35MM GS10	 $1.83	 B10*

V11-051068-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW (5MM X 65MM)	 $1.76	 B 5

V11-051088-001	 CAP SCREW H HD (6MMX35MM)	 $1.73	 B10*

V11-051515-001	 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 6MMX18MM	 $2.03	 B10*

V11-051533-001	 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 8MMX25MM	 $5.04	 B10*

V11-051535-001	 SOCKET HD CAP SCREW 8MMX40MM	 $5.04	 B10

V11-051553-001	 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 12MMX60MM	 N/A	 EA*

V11-051702-001	 HEX NUT (6 MM)	 $1.70	 B20*

V11-051703-001	 NUT, HEX (10MM)	 $3.00	 B10

V11-051705-001	 NUT, HEX (14MM)	 $2.57	 B20

V11-051704-001	 HEX NUT (8 MM)	 $3.50	 B20*

V11-051706-001	 HEX NUT (12 MM)	 $2.73	 B10*

V11-051708-001	 NUT, HEX (2.5MM)	 $8.00	 B20

V11-051742-001	 SELF LOCKING HEX NUT 5MM	 $1.28	 B20*

V11-051743-001	 SELF LOCKING HEX NUT 6MM	 $1.94	 B20*

V11-051744-001	 LOCKNUT (8MM)	 $3.40	 B20

V11-051745-001	 SELF LOCKING HEX NUT 10MM	 $0.39	 EA*

V11-051766-001	 WASHER, LOCK 2.5MM	 $0.80	 B20

V11-051767-001	 WASHER, LOCK 4MM	 $0.83	 B20

V11-051770-001	 WASHER, LOCK 8MM	 $0.40	 EA

V11-051771-001	 WASHER, LOCK 10MM	 $0.40	 EA

V11-051772-001	 LOCKWASHER (12 MM)	 $2.13	 B20*

V11-051786-001	 COTTER PIN (2.5MM X 25MM)	 $2.57	 B20*

V11-051791-001	 COTTER PIN (1.6MM X 10MM)	 $1.70	 B20*

V11-051793-001	 COTTER PIN (2MM X 16MM)	 $1.70	 B20*

V11-051802-001	 COTTER PIN (1MM X 10MM)	 $1.04	 B20*

V11-051808-001	 COTTER PIN (1.6MM X 40MM)	 $2.75	 B20*

V11-051809-001	 METRIC SPLIT PIN 2X1-9/16	 $1.69	 EA*

V11-051853-001	 RETAINING RING (20MM)	 $4.32	 B10

V11-051856-001	 RETAINING RING (25MM)	 $16.30	 B10

V11-051858-001	 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING (15MM)	 $4.90	 B20*

V11-051879-001	 TRUSS HD. SLTD. MACH. SCREW 6MMX20MM	 $14.33	 B 5*

V11-052003-001	 FLAT WASHER (8.4 MM)	 $0.26	 EA*

V11-052005-001	 PLAIN WASHER (5.3 MM)	 $1.15	 B20*

V11-052006-001	 FLAT WASHER (8.4 MM)	 $1.67	 B10*

V11-052012-001	 FLAT WASHER (18 MM)	 $0.49	 EA*

V11-052015-001	 FLAT WASHER (13 MM)	 $5.33	 B10*

V11-052019-001	 PLAIN WASHER (8.4 MM)	 $2.03	 B10*

V11-052024-001	 FLAT WASHER (13MM X 30)	 $3.24	 B20*

V11-052025-001	 WASHER, FLAT 4.3MM	 $1.28	 B20

V11-052028-001	 FLAT WASHER (10.5 MM)	 $0.94	 B10*

V11-052038-001	 WASHER, FLAT 21MM	 $4.03	 B10

V11-052039-001	 WASHER, FLAT 5.3MM	 $1.28	 B20

V11-052041-001	 WASHER, FLAT 2.7MM	 $1.94	 B20

V11-052048-001	 WASHER, FLAT 6.4MM	 $1.04	 B20

V11-052050-001	 FLAT WASHER (10.5 MM)	 $3.60	 B10*

V11-052051-001	 WASHER, FLAT 2.5MM	 $0.97	 B20

V11-052064-001	 FLAT WASHER (15MM X 24MM X 2MM)	 $1.56	 B10*

V11-052203-001	 SCREW, 2.5MMX20MM SLOTTED HD.	 $19.44	 B20

V11-052205-001	 SCREW, 2.5X8MM CHEESE HD. SLTD	 $1.97	 B20

V11-052220-001	 HEX HD SLTD MACH.SCR. 2.5mm x 30mm	 $3.38	 B10*

V11-052351-001	 PAN HD. SLOTTED MACH SCREW 6MMX55MM	 $3.53	 B10*

V11-052355-001	 SCREW, 5MMX55MM PAN HD. SLTD.	 $4.54	 B10

V11-052361-001	 PAN HD. SLOTTED MACH SCREW 5MMX12MM	 $1.70	 B20*

V11-052369-001	 MACH SCREW P HD SLOTTED (5MM X 16MM)	 $0.20	 EA*

V11-052603-001	 CARRIAGE BOLT(8MM X 45MM)	 $10.44	 B10*

V11-052620-001	 CARRIAGE BOLT 8 X 75MM	 $2.32	 EA*

V11-052676-001	 ROLLPIN (3 MM X 30 MM)	 $0.60	 EA*

V11-052677-001	 ROLLPIN (2MM X 16MM)	 $5.40	 B20

V11-052681-001	 ROLLPIN (3MM X 16MM)	 $6.48	 B20

2

Pricing effective August 1, 2008 U.S.A. Pricing Only. Not for International Use.  
Pricing subject to change without notice.

Part  
Number Description Retail  

Price UnitPart  
Number Description Retail  

Price Unit



* New Items Available 2009
** Discontinued (In Stock Only While Available)

V11-052801-001	 SET SCREW (6MM X 6MM)	 $3.31	 B10

V11-052804-001	 METRIC SET SCREW (6MM X 8MM)	 $3.17	 B10

V11-052807-001	 SCREW SET SOCKET 6X12MM	 $3.02	 B10*

V11-052928-001	 CAP SCREW F SOCKET HEAD 6MM X 10MM	 $10.87	 B10*

V11-052929-000	 SCREW - SOCKET FT. HD. M10 X 50MM	 $4.27	 EA*

V11-052930-000	 CAP SCREW F SOC HD (10MMX60MM) S.S.	 $1.90	 EA*

V11-053101-000	 METRIC SET SCREW (6MM X 8MM)	 $2.00	 B10

V11-053157-001	 METRIC HEX JAM NUT 14MM	 $1.76	 B 5*

V11-053302-001	 WOOD LAG SCREW (10MMX40MM)	 $0.94	 B 5*

V11-053475-001	 STARLOCK (3MM)	 $1.58	 B10

V11-053476-001	 STARLOCK (4MM)	 $1.83	 B10

V11-053477-001	 STARLOCK (7MM)	 $4.00	 B10

V11-053478-001	 STARLOCK (8MM)	 $1.67	 B10

V11-053479-001	 SPEED NUT (9 MM)	 $3.38	 B10*

V11-053480-001	 STARLOCK (10MM)	 $2.67	 B10

V11-053495-000	 KEY (8MM X 7MM X 40MM)	 $2.20	 EA

V11-053575-000	 MOUNT, MOTOR (6MM THRD)	 $6.87	 EA

V11-053578-000	 MOUNT, MOTOR (METRIC)	 $12.87	 EA

V11-053581-000	 TRANSPORT BAND BELT (LONG PIT)	 $703.67	 EA

V11-053585-000	 BUMPER, RUBBER	 $6.67	 EA

V11-053587-000	 RUBBER BUMPER 25MM X 15MM	 $1.56	 EA*

V11-053588-000	 RUBBER BUMPER 30MM X 20MM	 $2.20	 EA*

V11-053616-001	 STOP RING (15MM)	 $3.93	 EA

V11-053776-001	 PAN HS. C.R. MACH. SCREW 4MMX8MM	 $2.97	 B20*

V11-053901-000	 METRIC V-BELT (10MM X 6MM X	 $10.13	 EA

V11-053904-000	 V-BELT (10MMX 6MM X 950MM,	 $14.47	 EA

V11-053905-000	 V-BELT (1900MM) CM75	 $13.69	 EA

V11-053909-000	 V-BELT (2560MM)-USE WITH 110MM	 $23.80	 EA

V11-053910-000	 V-BELT (10MM X 6MM X 2650MM)	 $20.20	 EA*

V11-054301-001	 SWEEP ATTENUATOR SHAFT HITCH PIN	 $7.07	 B10*

V11-054459-000	 SCREW SELF TAP PLASTIC K60X22MM	 $0.50	 EA*

V11-054500-001	 GRIP RING (4MM)	 $5.50	 B10*

V11-054776-001	 C.R. PAN HEAD SCREW (5MM X 60MM)	 $0.79	 B10*

V11-055150-000	 SELF-TAP PLASTIC SCREW SLTD(2.5MMX5M	 $0.94	 B10*

V11-055253-001	 RIB LOCK WASHER 15IDX22ODX2THK	 $1.79	 B 5*

V11-055351-000	 SEALING RING	 $2.32	 EA*

V11-055500-001	 RIBBED HEX NUT M6	 $0.80	 EA*

V11-055961-001	 WASHER	 $0.65	 B10*

V11-121519	 NYLON CAP LOCK NUT 3/8-24 ESN	 $5.93	 B 5

V11-121523	 NYLON CAP LOCK NUT 1/2-20 ESN	 $7.00	 B 5

V11-125000	 HEX NUT (4-40)	 $1.11	 B25

V11-125001	 HEX NUT 6-32	 $1.11	 B25

V11-125003	 HEX NUT (8-32)	 $1.11	 B25

V11-125004	 HEX NUT (10-24)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-125005	 HEX NUT (10-32)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-125006	 HEX NUT (12-24)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-125007	 HEX NUT (1/4-20)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-125009	 HEX NUT (5/16-18)	 $0.14	 B25

V11-125011	 HEX NUT (3/8-16)	 $1.77	 B25

V11-125100-001	 NUT,HEX 1/4-20	 $3.33	 B25

V11-125101	 HEX NUT (1/4-28)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-125102-001	 HEX NUT 5/16-18	 $3.40	 B25

V11-125103	 HEX NUT (5/16-24)	 $3.33	 B25

V11-125104	 HEX NUT (3/8-16)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-125106	 HEX NUT (7/16-14)	 $6.00	 B25

V11-125107	 HEX NUT (7/16-20)	 $8.47	 B25

V11-125108	 NUT, HEX 1/2-13	 $6.00	 B25

V11-125109	 HEX NUT (1/2-20)	 $6.32	 B25

V11-125115	 NUT, HEX 3/4-16	 $11.33	 B25

V11-125200	 HEX JAM NUT (1/4-20)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-125201	 NUT,HEX JAM 1/4-28	 $3.27	 B25

V11-125202	 HEX JAM NUT 5/16-18 RH TD	 $3.80	 B20

V11-125204	 HEX JAM NUT (3/8-16)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-125206	 HEX JAM NUT (7/16-14)	 $6.00	 B25

V11-125207	 HEX JAM NUT (7/16-20)	 $6.00	 B25

V11-125208	 HEX JAM NUT 1/2-13 R.H.TD	 $6.27	 B25

V11-125209	 HEX JAM NUT (1/2-20)	 $6.00	 B25

V11-125213	 HEX JAM NUT (5/8-18)	 $11.33	 B25

V11-125259	 HEX JAM NUT L.H.T. 1/2-20	 $4.83	 B10

V11-131516	 HVY DUTY WORM NUT	 $7.00	 EA

V11-135400-000	 WELL NUT (8 MM)	 $5.47	 EA

V11-160005	 SPECIAL NUT FOR WORM SHAFT	 $3.06	 EA

V11-170002	 HEX NUT NYLOCK (6-32)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-170004	 HEX NUT NYLOCK (8-32)	 $10.47	 B25

V11-170005	 HEX NUT NYLOCK (10-24)	 $3.33	 B25

V11-170006	 HEX NUT NYLOCK (10-32)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-170007-001	 HEX LOCK NUT 1/4-20	 $3.33	 B25

V11-170008	 HEX NUT NYLOCK (1/4-28)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-170009-001	 HEX LOCK NUT 5/16-18 ESNA	 $3.40	 B25

V11-170010	 HEX NUT NYLOCK (5/16-24)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-170011	 HEX NUT NYLOCK (3/8-16)	 $6.00	 B25

V11-170012	 HEX NUT NYLOCK (3/8-24)	 $6.00	 B25

V11-170014	 HEX NUT NYLOCK (7/16-20)	 $6.00	 B25

V11-170015	 HEX NUT NYLOCK (1/2-13)	 $7.33	 B25

V11-170016	 HEX NUT NYLOCK (1/2-20)	 $11.33	 B25

V11-170016-001	 NYLON CAP LOCK NUT 1/2-20 ESN	 $5.60	 B25

V11-170104	 HEX NUT FLEXLOC (10-24)	 $9.73	 B10

V11-170106	 HEX NUT FLEXLOC 1/4-20	 $9.25	 B10

V11-170108	 HEX NUT FLEXLOC (5/16-18)	 $12.20	 B10

V11-170109	 HEX NUT FLEXLOC 5/16-24	 $12.67	 B10

V11-170110-001	 FLEX LOC NUT 3/8-16	 $10.54	 B10

V11-190002	 FLAT WASHER (#6)	 $1.11	 B25

V11-190004	 FLAT WASHER (#8)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-190006	 FLAT WASHER (#10)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-190010-001	 WASHER 1/4 SAE FLAT	 $3.40	 B25

V11-190012-001	 WASHER 5/16 SAE	 $3.33	 B25

V11-190014-001	 WASHER 3/8 SAE FLAT	 $2.62	 B25

V11-190016	 FLAT WASHER (7/16)	 $2.57	 B20

V11-190018	 FLAT WASHER (1/2)	 $6.00	 B25

V11-190022	 FLAT WASHER  (5/8)	 $5.03	 B20

V11-190024	 PLAIN WASHER (7/8”)	 $3.26	 B20

V11-190511	 WASHER 13/16 OD ALT # V948	 $5.10	 B25

V11-190512	 FENDER WASHER	 $17.00	 B25

V11-190520	 WASHER	 $8.20	 B25

V11-195006	 LOCKWASHER (#6)	 $3.33	 B25

V11-195008	 LOCKWASHER (#8)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-195010-000	 LOCKWASHER (#10)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-195014-001	 LOCKWASHER (1/4”)	 $3.33	 B25

V11-195015-001	 LOCKWASHER (5/16”)	 $3.33	 B25

V11-195016-001	 LOCKWASHER (3/8”)	 $3.33	 B25

V11-195017-001	 LOCKWASHER (7/16”)	 $3.33	 B25

V11-195018	 LOCKWASHER (1/2”)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-195020	 LOCKWAHSER (5/8”)	 $6.32	 B25

V11-196006	 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (#8)	 $3.27	 B25

Part  
Number Description Retail  

Price UnitPart  
Number Description Retail  

Price Unit

3

Pricing effective August 1, 2008U.S.A. Pricing Only. Not for International Use.  
Pricing subject to change without notice.



* New Items Available 2009
** Discontinued (In Stock Only While Available)

V11-196008	 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (#10)	 $4.47	 B25

V11-196012	 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (1/4”)	 $3.47	 B25

V11-196020	 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (1/2”)	 $6.33	 B10

V11-198002	 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER (#8)	 $3.40	 B25

V11-198003	 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER (#10)	 $7.33	 B25

V11-198005	 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER (1/4”)	 $3.13	 B25

V11-198007	 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER (3/8”)	 $3.27	 B25

V11-198009	 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER (1/2”)	 $6.27	 B25

V11-230000-001	 X-WASHER	 $3.54	 B25

V11-230001-001	 X-WASHER	 $3.54	 B25

V11-230002	 X-WASHER	 $5.64	 B25

V11-230005	 X-WASHER	 $5.10	 B25

V11-231005	 SPECIAL LOCKWASHER	 $4.80	 B 5

V11-345154	 ROLL PIN (1/8 X 1/2)	 $2.62	 B20

V11-345160	 ROLL PIN (1/8 X 7/8)	 $2.53	 B20

V11-345161	 ROLL PIN (1/8 X 15/16)	 $6.12	 B25

V11-345258	 ROLL PIN (5/32 X 3/4)	 $5.03	 B20

V11-345264	 ROLL PIN (5/32 X 1-1/4)	 $4.76	 B20

V11-345302	 ROLL PIN (3/16 X 3/8)	 $4.76	 B20

V11-345304	 ROLL PIN (3/16 X 1/2)	 $2.62	 B20

V11-345306	 ROLL PIN (3/16 X 5/8)	 $2.62	 B20

V11-345310	 ROLL PIN (3/16 X 7/8)	 $2.62	 B20

V11-345312	 ROLL PIN (3/16 X 1)	 $2.62	 B20

V11-345316	 ROLL PIN (3/16 X 1-1/2)	 $4.76	 B20

V11-345318	 ROLL PIN (3/16 X 1-3/4)	 $4.76	 B20

V11-345404	 ROLL PIN (1/4 X 1/2)	 $4.76	 B20

V11-345406	 ROLL PIN (1/4 X 5/8)	 $3.33	 B25

V11-345408-001	 ROLL PIN .250 X .750 LONG	 $5.13	 B20

V11-345412	 ROLL PIN (1/4 X 1)	 $4.76	 B20

V11-345414	 ROLL PIN (1/4 X 1-1/4)	 $1.44	 B20

V11-345418	 ROLL PIN (1/4 X 1-3/4)	 $6.87	 B20

V11-345420	 ROLL PIN (1/4 X 2)	 $9.52	 B20

V11-345508	 ROLL PIN .250 X .750 LONG	 $3.00	 B10

V11-345516	 ROLL PIN (3/8 X 1-1/2)	 $9.25	 B20

V11-345520-001	 ROLL PIN .375 X 2 LONG	 $12.85	 B20

V11-345573	 ROLL PIN 1/20 X 2.75””	 $12.10	 B10

V11-360258	 SPIROL PIN (3/32 X 5/8)	 $6.73	 B20

V11-360260	 SPIROL PIN (3/32 X 3/4)	 $7.55	 B20

V11-360264	 SPIROL PIN (3/32 X 1)	 $6.53	 B20

V11-360364	 SPIROL PIN (1/8 X 1)	 $6.12	 B20

V11-360365	 SPIROL PIN (1/8 X 1-1/8)	 $6.00	 B20

V11-360415	 SPIROL PIN (5/32 X 1-1/8)	 $9.33	 B20

V11-360460	 SPIROL PIN (3/16 X 3/4)	 $7.21	 B20

V11-360462	 PIN - 3/16 X 7/8 SPIROL PIN	 $1.73	 B10

V11-360466	 SPIROL PIN (3/16 X 1-1/4)	 $9.25	 B20

V11-360568	 ROLL PIN .250 X 1.5	 $12.10	 B10

V11-360619	 SPIROL PIN (5/15 X 1-5/8)	 $19.04	 B20

V11-361315	 SPIROL PIN (3/16 X 1-3/8)	 $10.13	 B20

V11-420008	 SLEEVE BUSHING 3/4””	 $4.90	 B 5

V11-420009	 SLEEVE BUSHING 3/8””	 $4.90	 B 5

V11-420015	 SLEEVE BUSHING 5/8 LONG	 $6.53	 B 5

V11-420043	 SLEEVE BUSHING .312”” ID	 $10.00	 B 5

V11-420045	 OILITE BUSHING 1.0”” X 1.25”” X	 $4.28	 B 2

V11-420046	 SLV BSHNG .250IDX .377ODX 1.25	 $5.03	 B 5

V11-420094	 BRONZE BUSHING	 $4.00	 B 5

V11-421026	 FLANGED BUSHING	 $3.67	 B 5

V11-421035	 FLANGED BUSHING	 $12.00	 B 5

V11-421048	 FLANGED BUSHING .375 X .5 X .5	 $10.00	 B 5

V11-421061	 FLANGE BUSHING .194””ID	 $4.49	 B 5

V11-421103	 FLANGED BUSHING 1/2”” LONG	 $12.58	 B 5

V11-421104	 FLANGED BUSHING .375 X .5 X .5	 $4.08	 B 5

V11-421109	 FLANGED BUSHING	 $5.00	 B 2

V11-430002	 BALL BEARING	 $18.09	 EA

V11-430004	 BEARING	 $4.02	 EA

V11-430007	 BEARING	 $3.54	 EA

V11-430008	 BALL BEARING	 $13.67	 EA

V11-430011	 LARGE BEARING	 $11.09	 EA

V11-430013	 BEARING	 $5.62	 EA

V11-430013K	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V11-430015	 BALL BEARING	 $9.59	 EA

V11-430016	 BALL BEARING	 $12.27	 EA

V11-430017	 BALL BEARING	 $18.43	 EA

V11-430018	 BALL BEARING	 $9.93	 EA

V11-430028	 BALL BEARING	 $5.78	 EA

V11-430037	 BALL BEARING	 $7.55	 EA

V11-430045	 BALL BEARING	 $13.67	 EA

V11-430046-000	 BALL BEARING	 $4.27	 EA

V11-431000	 BALL BEARING	 $8.04	 EA

V11-431002	 BALL BEARING	 $6.73	 EA

V11-431003	 BALL BEARING	 $6.87	 EA

V11-431010	 BEARING	 $8.84	 EA

V11-432000	 BALL BEARING EXTRA WIDE	 $25.02	 EA

V11-432001	 BALL BEARING	 $51.95	 EA

V11-432002	 BEARING	 $35.22	 EA

V11-435001	 BEARING	 $3.95	 EA

V11-450001	 ROLLER BEARING	 $17.82	 EA

V11-450100	 BEARING, OUTER RACE	 $18.37	 EA

V11-450101	 NEEDLE BEARING	 $22.88	 EA

V11-450200	 BEARING, INNER RACE	 $10.26	 EA

V11-450201	 INNER RING	 $7.28	 EA

V11-491000	 BEARING	 $7.35	 EA

V11-530012	 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING	 $7.93	 B20

V11-530015	 SNAP RING	 $4.08	 B20

V11-530017	 SNAP RING	 $5.30	 B20

V11-530019	 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING	 $11.63	 B20

V11-530021	 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING	 $15.23	 B20

V11-530024	 RING - .640 I.D. RETAINING RINGS EXT	 $2.18	 B10*

V11-530025	 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING	 $8.09	 B20*

V11-530027	 RETAINING RING	 $7.68	 B20

V11-530027-001	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V11-530030-001	 RETAINING RING	 $10.40	 B20

V11-531008	 INVERTED INTERNAL RETAINING RING	 $12.85	 B20*

V11-531020	 INVERTED INTERNAL RETAINING RING	 $24.14	 B20*

V11-536026	 RETAINING RING	 $41.41	 B20

V11-600500-000	 MASTER LINK ASSEMBLY(3 PIECES)	 $2.27	 EA

V11-603114	 CABLE TIE NATURAL COLOR	 $18.22	 B12

V11-603301-000	 OVERFLOW CHUTE CLAMP	 $6.67	 EA

V11-615501	 PINSETTER TOGGLE	 $5.71	 EA

V11-625000	 OIL SEAL	 $6.45	 EA

V11-625501	 RUBBER O-RING	 $3.74	 B10

V11-625530	 O-RING	 $9.11	 B 2

V11-635201-000	 TRANSPORT BAND BELT (SHORTPIT)	 $484.67	 EA

V11-651019	 GROMMET	 $3.80	 B20

V11-672600	 POWER LIFT RELAY	 $24.55	 EA

4

Pricing effective August 1, 2008 U.S.A. Pricing Only. Not for International Use.  
Pricing subject to change without notice.

Part  
Number Description Retail  

Price UnitPart  
Number Description Retail  

Price Unit



* New Items Available 2009
** Discontinued (In Stock Only While Available)

V11-675000	 RUBBER PIT MOUNT	 $2.31	 EA*

V11-680101-000	 CONNECTOR	 $0.87	 EA

V11-680116-000	 CONNECTOR HOUSING - 2 POS	 $0.71	 EA*

V11-680205-000	 CONNECTOR	 $1.15	 EA*

V11-680216-000	 CONNECTOR HOUSING - 2 POS	 $0.50	 EA

V11-680301-000	 MOLEX TERMINAL 02-06-1101	 $8.67	 B20

V11-680302-000	 MOLEX TERMINAL 02-06-210	 $2.00	 B10

V11-697103	 POWER LIFT RELAY	 $31.48	 EA

V11-697187-000	 FEMALE TERMINAL	 $5.75	 B10

V12-100030-5	 STEEL ROLLER	 $3.74	 B 2

V12-100066	 SPACER, OUTER	 $26.07	 EA

V12-100069	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 B 2

V12-100072	 CAM FOLLOWER SHAFT	 $15.91	 EA

V12-100088	 OIL SEAL	 $14.55	 EA

V12-100091	 COMPRESSION SPRING	 $10.20	 B 2

V12-100104	 CAM FOLLOWER SHAFT KIT	 $17.68	 EA

V12-100104-5	 LOCK COLLAR	 $12.00	 B 5

V12-100105	 13/16 SHAFT COLLAR	 $9.00	 B 2

V12-100107	 5/16-18X 2”” STUD GR-8 NUT/LKS	 $2.99	 EA

V12-100122	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-100123	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-100130	 1 TO 1 MAIN SHAFT	 $83.55	 EA

V12-100140	 SPUR GEAR	 $125.70	 EA

V12-100146	 STD SIZE CLUTCH SHOE .97”” THK	 $15.20	 EA

V12-100146-30	 CLUTCH SHOE 1.00”” THICK	 $14.35	 EA

V12-100146-60	 CLUTCH SHOE 1.03”” THICK	 $14.35	 EA

V12-100164	 RECTANGULAR KEY	 $12.17	 B 5

V12-100166-002	 X-WASHER PIN	 $6.05	 B 5

V12-100166-004	 X-WASHER PIN	 $6.05	 B 5

V12-100166-005	 X-WASHER PIN	 $6.46	 B 5

V12-100166-006	 X-WASHER PIN 7/8 X .187	 $5.92	 B 5

V12-100166-007	 X-WASHER PIN	 $8.02	 B 5

V12-100166-008	 X-WASHER PIN	 $6.32	 B 5

V12-100166-009	 X-WASHER PIN	 $6.53	 B 5

V12-100166-011	 X-WASHER PIN	 $8.02	 B 5

V12-100166-013	 X-WASHER PIN	 $5.00	 B 5

V12-100166-014	 X-WASHER PIN	 $7.62	 B 5

V12-100166-015	 X-WASHER PIN	 $11.70	 B 5

V12-100166-016	 X-WASHER PIN	 $6.00	 B 5

V12-100166-019	 X-WASHER PIN	 $6.26	 B 5

V12-100166-021	 X-WASHER PIN	 $7.89	 B 2

V12-100166-022	 X WASHER PIN	 $5.92	 B 5

V12-100166-024	 X WASHER PIN 1””	 $5.92	 B 5

V12-100166-025	 X-WASHER PIN	 $5.92	 B 5

V12-100166-026	 X-WASHER PIN	 $6.05	 B 5

V12-100166-027	 X WASHER PIN	 $6.12	 B 5

V12-100166-029	 X WASHER PIN	 $6.00	 B 2

V12-100166-032	 X-WASHER PIN	 $9.59	 B 5

V12-100166-31	 PIN FOR MACHINES AFTER #26001	 $3.74	 B 2

V12-100168-2	 CLUTCH LEVER PIN	 $10.33	 B 2

V12-100168-3	 CLUTCH YOKE PIN	 $10.00	 B 2

V12-100174	 4 TO 1 WORM WHEEL	 $168.42	 EA

V12-100178	 DECK HOOK CAM LEVER	 $48.74	 EA

V12-100185-036	 SPACER	 $3.74	 B 2

V12-100185-2	 SPACER, INNER	 $12.11	 EA

V12-100185-3	 SPACER	 $19.00	 EA

V12-100187-7	 SQUARE KEY, 2””	 $27.77	 B 5

V12-100187-8	 SQUARE KEY, 4 1/8””	 $5.10	 B 5

V12-100207	 1 TO 1 MOUNT PLATE	 $83.82	 EA

V12-100229	 CLUTCH RELSE LINK	 $25.60	 EA

V12-100242	 DECK HOOK CAM LEVER ASSEMBLY	 $76.61	 EA

V12-100257	 4”” ADJUSTING SCREW	 $16.80	 B 5

V12-100280	 MOVING DECK CABLE 41 1/2”” LONG	 $3.47	 EA

V12-100291	 RECYCLE SOLENOID	 $41.28	 EA

V12-100313	 MOVING DECK CAM FOLLOWER	 $80.84	 EA

V12-100318-002	 X-WASHER PIN	 $11.36	 B 5

V12-100318-003	 X-WASHER PIN	 $7.41	 B 5

V12-100339	 GASKET	 $10.20	 B 5

V12-100344-2	 .438 “” OD COPPER GASKET	 $29.00	 B25

V12-100370	 YOKE & BEARING ASSY	 $52.07	 EA

V12-100381-2	 SHIM GASKET .005””	 $7.48	 B10

V12-100381-3	 SHIM GASKET .010””	 $12.24	 B10

V12-100387	 DECK HOOK LIFT CAM	 $44.86	 EA

V12-100391	 RUBBER GASKET	 $7.34	 B 5

V12-100410	 HOOK SELECTOR ASSEMBLY	 $107.98	 EA

V12-100447	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-100465	 PLUNGER LEVER ASSEMBLY	 $42.70	 EA

V12-100477	 BEARING RETAINER	 $27.61	 EA

V12-100486	 CLUTCH LEVER ASSEMBLY	 $37.16	 EA

V12-100486-16	 NYLON ROLLER	 $5.00	 B 5

V12-100486-17	 THRDED PIN	 $14.00	 B 5

V12-100829	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-100831	 DECK HOOK LIFT CAM	 $21.70	 EA

V12-100832	 DECK LIFT HOOK	 $25.72	 EA

V12-100892	 REPLACEMENT BEARING	 $27.59	 EA

V12-100900-092	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-102176	 CLUTCH RESET LEVER ASSEMBLY	 $61.40	 EA

V12-102180	 2-1/2”” ADJUSTING SCREW	 $12.38	 B 5

V12-102373	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-102754	 STUD REV B	 $26.00	 EA

V12-102755	 STUD REPLACEMENT KIT	 $72.00	 EA

V12-102816	 SCOTCH YOKE PLATE	 $94.72	 EA

V12-150011	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-150023-002	 X-WASHER PIN	 $7.83	 B 2

V12-150023-008	 X-WASHER PIN	 $5.03	 B 2

V12-150040	 TURRET RING ORIGINAL HOLES	 $217.80	 EA

V12-150040-1	 TURRET RING (OVER SIZE HOLES)	 $214.00	 EA

V12-150051	 BELL CRANK	 $46.52	 EA

V12-150057-003P	 PLASTIC PIN GATE STRAP	 $4.30	 EA

V12-150057-003S	 STEEL PIN GATE STRAP	 $4.51	 EA

V12-150057-004P	 PLASTIC PIN GATE STRAP KIT	 $6.30	 EA

V12-150057-004S	 STEEL PIN GATE STRAP KIT	 $8.00	 EA

V12-150086	 INTERLOCK PROBE ASSEMBLY	 $36.82	 EA

V12-150113	 TURRET SHORT DRIVE	 $11.00	 EA

V12-150121	 TURRET SHORT DRIVE	 $7.75	 EA

V12-150138	 TURRET DELAY GEAR	 $61.98	 EA

V12-150142-3	 BUMPER	 $14.20	 B 5

V12-150154	 FLANGED BUSHING 2””ID X 2	 $1.43	 EA

V12-150158-004	 X-WASHER PIN	 $6.05	 B 2

V12-150158-006	 X-WASHER PIN	 $6.05	 B 5

V12-150158-009	 X-WASHER PIN	 $6.32	 B 2

V12-150158-013	 X-WASHER PIN	 $5.92	 B 5

V12-150158-014	 X-WASHER PIN	 $17.75	 B 5

V12-150158-016	 X-WASHER PIN	 $7.55	 B 2

Part  
Number Description Retail  

Price UnitPart  
Number Description Retail  

Price Unit

5

Pricing effective August 1, 2008U.S.A. Pricing Only. Not for International Use.  
Pricing subject to change without notice.



* New Items Available 2009
** Discontinued (In Stock Only While Available)

V12-150158-017	 X-WASHER PIN	 $5.50	 B 5

V12-150176	 BLOCKING FINGER L.H.	 $39.24	 EA

V12-150200	 BLOCKING FINGER R.H.	 $45.34	 EA

V12-150216	 TURRET CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFT	 $11.30	 EA

V12-150219	 TURRET CLUTCH DRIVE PULLEY	 $31.76	 EA

V12-150220	 TURRET CLUTCH TOP PULLEY	 $59.07	 EA

V12-150226	 ROLLER & BEARING ASSEMBLY	 $8.67	 EA

V12-150234	 LONG LINK	 $25.50	 EA

V12-150235	 TURRET INDEX LATCH	 $35.71	 EA

V12-150247	 SHOULDER STUD	 $6.79	 EA

V12-150254	 TURRET DELAY GEAR SHAFT	 $9.78	 EA

V12-150258	 SLIDE PLATE	 $56.16	 EA

V12-150279	 LEVER ASSEMBLY	 $37.02	 EA

V12-150287	 LONG LINK ASSEMBLY	 $74.26	 EA

V12-150289	 SHORT LINK	 $15.64	 EA

V12-150294	 INNER PIN GUIDE #2,3,4,6,8	 $8.53	 EA

V12-150295	 INNER PIN GUIDE #1,7,& 10	 $8.53	 EA

V12-150296	 OUTER PIN GUIDE #1,7,& 10	 $9.01	 EA

V12-150297	 OUTER PIN GUIDE #2,3,4,6,8	 $9.01	 EA

V12-150303	 INDEXING ROLLER	 $5.20	 EA

V12-150306	 TURRET DRIVE PULLEY	 $17.50	 EA

V12-200016	 LONG SCISSOR ARM W/SLIPON PAD	 $18.03	 EA

V12-200016-091	 SCISSOR ARM ASSEMBLY	 $35.50	 EA

V12-200017-092	 LONG SCISSOR ARM (W/O PAD)	 $14.56	 EA

V12-200018	 SHORT SCISSOR ARM W/SLIPON PAD	 $16.64	 EA

V12-200019-092	 SHORT SCISSOR ARM (W/O PAD)	 $14.21	 EA

V12-200026	 LINK	 $7.48	 B10

V12-200027	 SHOULDER PIN 10/BAG	 $7.75	 B10

V12-200028	 SHOULDER PIN	 $2.59	 EA

V12-200029	 STUD	 $6.00	 EA

V12-200031-004	 NYLON WASHER .020 THICK	 $4.56	 B25

V12-200032	 RUBBER STOP	 $5.10	 B10

V12-200035	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-200036	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-200038	 ROLLER BRACKET	 $4.65	 EA

V12-200039	 DRAG LINK	 $11.86	 EA

V12-200059-002	 WASHER	 $17.19	 B10

V12-200066-2	 UPPER SCISSOR CABLE	 $9.00	 EA

V12-200066-3	 UPPER MOVING DECK CABLE	 $6.73	 EA

V12-200066-4	 LOWER MOVING DECK CABLE	 $11.00	 EA

V12-200067	 LOWER SCISSOR CABLE	 $9.00	 EA

V12-200069	 TURNBUCKLE	 $16.09	 EA

V12-200081-002	 X-WASHER PIN	 $8.30	 B 2

V12-200104	 SCISSOR ARM BUSHING	 $3.74	 B 5

V12-200105	 IRON OILITE BEARING	 $3.74	 B 5

V12-200114	 DECK ROLLER W/BEARING ASSEMBLY	 $9.00	 EA

V12-200114-O	 RUBBER DECK ROLLER ONLY	 $2.99	 EA

V12-200120-004	 SCISSOR PAD	 $2.43	 EA

V12-200125	 KEEPER SPRING	 $7.42	 EA

V12-200126	 MOVING DECK WHEEL	 $34.18	 EA

V12-200129	 DECK POST PIN	 $22.95	 EA

V12-200527	 NUT PLATE KIT	 $12.90	 EA

V12-200808-002	 SMOOTH SHOOT #1 PIN	 $43.96	 EA

V12-200808-003	 SMOOTH SHOOT #7 & 10 PIN	 $43.96	 EA

V12-200809	 SMOOTH SHOOT #2,6,8 L.H. MULTI	 $31.55	 EA

V12-200809-10	 SMOOTH SHOOT #2,4,6,8,3,9 PIN,	 $31.55	 EA

V12-200810	 SMOOTH SHOOT #3,4,9 R.H. MULTI	 $31.55	 EA

V12-200837	 SMOOTH SHOOT #5 PIN	 $31.55	 EA*

V12-200892	 ALUMINUM SPOTTING FINGER R.H.	 $12.10	 EA

V12-200893	 ALUMINUM SPOTTING FINGER L.H.	 $9.98	 EA*

V12-229602-000	 X-WASHER PIN	 $6.00	 EA

V12-230002	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 B10

V12-250010-006	 X-WASHER PIN	 $5.51	 EA

V12-250010-007	 X-WASHER PIN (3 1/4”” LONG)	 $7.00	 B 2

V12-250010-008	 X-WASHER PIN	 $2.75	 EA

V12-250010-011	 X-WASHER PIN	 $7.62	 B 5

V12-250011-002	 SPACER	 $4.02	 B 2

V12-250022-002	 RAKE CRANK ROD TAPERED END-A	 $19.76	 EA

V12-250022-002C	 RAKE CRANK ROD TAPRD END CLAPS	 $42.29	 EA

V12-250189	 RUBBER BUSHING	 $6.93	 B 5

V12-250234	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-250273	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-250275	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-250278-002	 RAKE CRANK ROD STRAIGHT END-A2	 $17.68	 EA

V12-250278-002C	 RAKE CRANK ROD STRT END COLAPS	 $47.00	 EA

V12-252016	 SHOULDER BOLT & NUT ASSEMBLY	 $5.44	 B 2

V12-252037	 SWEEP ARM	 $51.30	 EA

V12-252060	 ROD END	 $13.73	 EA

V12-252069	 CUSHION LINK	 $8.39	 EA

V12-252173	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-252234	 CAM FOLLOWER ARM	 $22.19	 EA

V12-252310	 “”STRAP ON”” CUSHION FACING	 $61.43	 EA

V12-252338	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-252344	 CUSHION BRACKET, SINGLE MOUNT	 $24.34	 EA

V12-252346	 FOLLOWER LINK	 $7.35	 EA

V12-252346-U	 URETHANE FOLLOWER LINK	 $8.50	 EA

V12-252349	 FOLLOWER SPACER	 $3.40	 B 2

V12-252350	 BUSHING	 $2.98	 B 2

V12-252351	 URETHANE FOLLOWER LINK BUSHING	 $1.83	 EA

V12-252352	 CUSHION ARM BOLT	 $10.00	 B 2

V12-252354	 TRIP ARM ASSEMBLY	 $32.50	 EA

V12-252355-91	 PIVOT LINK	 $8.18	 EA

V12-252356	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-252365	 ROD END	 $38.76	 EA

V12-252372	 RAKE CUSHION	 $28.00	 EA

V12-252373	 RAKE BOARD ONLY	 $71.07	 EA

V12-252374	 RAKE BOARD ASSEMBLY	 $94.79	 EA

V12-300071	 FRONT DRIVE PULLEY	 $26.00	 EA

V12-300073	 PIT BELT PULLEY	 $28.00	 EA

V12-300075	 IDLER PULLEY ASSY PIT CONVEYOR	 $21.83	 EA

V12-300075N	 IDLER PULLY PIT CONVEY(NYLON)	 $16.00	 EA

V12-300082-003	 V-BELT PIT CONVEYOR	 $8.43	 EA

V12-300088	 PIT SHAFT DRIVE PULLEY	 $32.00	 EA

V12-300103	 PIT CARPET	 $120.00	 EA

V12-300141	 VIBRATOR SHAFT	 $140.68	 EA

V12-300141-1	 VIBRATOR SHAFT, LONG END INSRT	 $32.10	 EA

V12-300141-2	 VIBRATOR SHAFT,SHORT END INSRT	 $32.10	 EA

V12-300141-3	 5/16 X 1.25 ROLL PIN PLN	 $4.00	 B10

V12-300149	 PIT DRIVE SHAFT	 $10.26	 EA

V12-300160	 VIBRATOR SHFT BRNG & HSNG ASSY	 $34.94	 EA

V12-300160-3	 VIBRATOR SHAFT BEARING	 $20.66	 EA

V12-300162	 DEFLECTOR CUSHION	 $2.59	 EA

V12-300163	 JOGGER ARM	 $54.29	 EA

V12-300163-001	 JOGGER ARM ASSEMBLY	 $80.15	 EA

6

Pricing effective August 1, 2008 U.S.A. Pricing Only. Not for International Use.  
Pricing subject to change without notice.

Part  
Number Description Retail  

Price UnitPart  
Number Description Retail  

Price Unit



* New Items Available 2009
** Discontinued (In Stock Only While Available)

V12-300168	 CLAMP & PIN ASSEMBLY R.H.	 $20.66	 EA

V12-300169	 CLAMP & PIN ASSEMBLY L.H.	 $21.22	 EA

V12-300170	 SPRING ROD	 $11.00	 EA

V12-300172	 COMPRESSION SPRING	 $4.50	 EA

V12-300178	 PIVOT	 $5.55	 EA

V12-300189	 STEP WASHER	 $3.90	 EA

V12-300192	 CLAMP LEVER R.H.	 $24.06	 EA

V12-300193	 CLAMP LEVER L.H.	 $24.06	 EA

V12-300206	 WOOD PIT BOARD 7-PLY	 $275.00	 EA

V12-350122	 DECK STABILIZER ROD ASSEMBLY	 $120.00	 EA

V12-350122-2	 THRDED TUBE, STABILIZER ROD	 $26.93	 EA

V12-350122-3	 ROD END R.H. THRD	 $39.73	 EA

V12-350122-4	 ROD END L.H. THRD	 $39.73	 EA

V12-350217	 DECK LIFT STABILIZER ASSEMBLY	 $106.84	 EA

V12-350802	 DECK HOOK ASSEMBLY	 $48.05	 EA

V12-350803	 DECK HOOK CASTING	 $19.76	 EA

V12-350804	 DECK HOOK HUB	 $32.52	 EA

V12-400034-002	 V-BELT MTR TO GEARBOX A/76-77””	 $9.38	 EA

V12-400034-003	 V-BELT MTR TO ELVTR A-JB/106-7	 $12.20	 EA

V12-400034-004	 V-BELT JACK SHAFT CROSS DRIVE	 $12.48	 EA

V12-400034-005	 V-BELT PIN WHEEL	 $31.35	 EA

V12-400034-007	 V-BELT DRV CROSS CONVYR(ROUND)	 $25.31	 EA

V12-400048-005	 URETHANE LIFT ROD COVER	 $137.90	 EA

V12-400048-091	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-400051	 STUD, LONG	 $11.86	 EA

V12-400126	 PIN WHEEL DRIVE PULLEY	 $52.00	 EA

V12-400193	 SPRING ROD	 $26.49	 EA

V12-400209	 CROSS CONVYR DRV IDLR PULY RND	 $25.77	 EA

V12-400209N	 CRS CNVYR DRV ID PLY RN(NYLON)	 $16.00	 EA

V12-400219	 LONG TURRET DRV IDLR PULLY FLT	 $19.45	 EA

V12-400219N	 LNG TRRET DRV ID PULLY FLT NYL	 $16.00	 EA

V12-400221	 LONG TURRET DRIVE IDLER PLLY V	 $17.26	 EA

V12-400221N	 LNG TURRT DRV IDL PLLY V (NYL)	 $16.00	 EA

V12-400223	 LONG NON-BEVEL GEAR DRV TRRT BLT	 $20.45	 EA

V12-400227	 V-BELT BALL WHEEL ENDLESS	 $33.28	 EA

V12-400240	 URETHANE BALL WHEEL ROLLER L.H	 $69.29	 EA

V12-400241	 PULLEY ARM SPACER	 $5.24	 B 2

V12-400254	 PIVOT IDLER ARM	 $31.55	 EA

V12-400256	 GUIDE ROLLER REPLACEMENT SHAFT	 $10.54	 EA

V12-400257	 NYLON FLANGE	 $4.08	 EA

V12-400262	 NYLON FLANGE	 $5.48	 EA

V12-400265	 NYLON FLANGE	 $4.92	 EA

V12-400266	 ROLLER UPPER PINWHEEL	 $59.14	 EA

V12-400268	 URETHANE BALL WHEEL ROLLER R.H	 $82.96	 EA

V12-400269	 NYLON FLANGE	 $2.91	 EA

V12-400271	 HUB & TIRE	 $16.18	 EA

V12-400272	 URETHANE BALL WHEEL GUIDE ROLR	 $31.96	 EA

V12-400297	 FLAT BLT IDLR MTR/ELV &BAL WHL	 $32.00	 EA

V12-400297N	 FLT BLT IDL MTR/ELV &BL WHL(N)	 $17.50	 EA

V12-400314	 LONG BEVEL GEAR DRIVE TRRT BLT	 $16.50	 EA

V12-400329	 V-BELT MTR TO GEARBX A&JB/78-79””	 $11.16	 EA

V12-400803	 SPRING ROD WR BUSHING	 $6.24	 EA

V12-400810	 UNIVERSAL JACK SHAFT	 $26.76	 EA

V12-400810-KIT	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-402051	 STUD, SHORT	 $9.01	 EA

V12-402107	 NYLON FLANGE	 $5.34	 EA

V12-402126	 PIN WHEEL DRIVE PULLEY	 $50.13	 EA

V12-402434	 TURN PAN CAM	 $13.00	 EA

V124-17-870	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-421048	 FLANGED BUSHING	 $3.50	 B 5

V12-450006-002	 X-WASHER PIN	 $6.86	 B 2

V12-450006-003	 X-WASHER PIN	 $4.62	 EA

V12-450032	 LATCH ASSEMBLY	 $49.50	 EA

V12-450034	 CROSS CONVEYOR PULLEY	 $33.63	 EA

V12-450034N	 CROSS CONVEYOR PULLEY (NLYON)	 $17.00	 EA

V12-450037	 COGGED V-BELT CROSS CONVEYOR	 $46.11	 EA

V12-450075	 SNUBBER ASSEMBLY	 $24.82	 EA

V12-450080	 SNUBBER SPACER	 $4.71	 EA

V12-502100	 Y TRACK ASSEMBLY	 $117.16	 EA

V12-502131	 “”Y”” SWITCH STOP BAR	 $14.84	 EA

V12-502134	 “”Y”” SWITCH SHAFT	 $9.45	 EA

V12-502154	 URETHANE Y SWTCH BUMPR-BOLT ON	 $4.60	 EA

V12-502155	 URETHANE Y SWITCH SPACER	 $14.76	 B10

V12-502349	 ACCELERATOR PULLY ASSY STD CRN	 $125.00	 EA

V12-502349-600	 ACCELERATOR PULLY ASSY HI CRWN	 $137.49	 EA

V12-502410S	 JET BACK SPECIAL PULLEY SET	 $71.88	 EA

V12-705040	 ACCELERATOR MOTOR 1/2 HP	 $292.75	 EA

V12-750054	 MECHANIC’S CYCLE BUTTON	 $8.87	 EA

V12-750180	 FUSTAT 3 2/10 AMP	 $15.39	 EA

V12-750993	 LAMP SOCKET KIT	 $23.00	 EA

V12-750994	 PIN LIGHT BALLAST	 $30.78	 EA

V12-752056	 PINSETTER MOTOR 1 1/2 HP	 $583.44	 EA

V12-860171	 WORM SHAFT	 $122.10	 EA

V12-860172	 WORM SHAFT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE	 $203.98	 EA

V12-860303	 WORM SEAL KIT	 $49.10	 EA

V12-860607	 RAKE REPAIR KIT	 $18.90	 EA

V12-860613	 CLUTCH DRIVE DISC	 $83.27	 EA

V12-860614	 LIFT ROD CAP KIT-A MACHINE	 $44.13	 EA

V12-860617	 FRICTION DISK ASSEMBLY	 $58.90	 EA

V12-860620-3	 COMPLETE PIT BOARD ASSEMBLY	 $469.20	 EA

V12-860624	 PIT FRAME KIT	 $325.00	 EA

V12-860626	 CLUTCH DISK	 $65.00	 EA

V12-860628	 COVER & PIN ASSEMBLY	 $180.34	 EA

V12-860630	 CLUTCH PULLEY, ORIGINAL TYPE	 $60.32	 EA

V12-860659	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-860672	 YOKE REPAIR KIT	 $12.17	 EA

V12-860716	 CLUTCH PULLEY BEARING	 $69.90	 EA

V12-860717	 CLUTCH PULLEY ASSEMBLY	 $114.99	 EA

V12-860805	 TURRET DISC FACING	 $8.60	 SET

V12-862111	 MOTOR CONTACTOR	 $45.00	 EA

V12-862167	 PIT CURTAIN	 $195.87	 EA

V12-862180	 TRACK SUPPORT	 $41.82	 EA

V12-862186	 RAKE SHAFT ASSEMBLY	 $435.47	 EA

V12-862186-006	 SPARE ARM ASSEMBLY	 $90.00	 EA

V12-862578	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-862580	 CUSHION ARM REBUILDING KIT	 $98.40	 EA

V12-862580-S	 MINI-CUSHION ARM REBUILD KIT	 $59.20	 EA

V12-862581	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-862823	 H.D. URE BALL WHEEL GUIDE ROLR	 $113.76	 EA

V12-862827	 MOTOR START SWITCH	 $29.74	 EA

V12-862828	 RECYCLE SOLENOID RELAY	 $17.00	 EA

V12-862830	 ACCELERATOR RELAY	 $18.17	 EA

V12-862839	 CUSHION MOUNT	 $40.77	 EA

V12-862859	 1 TO 1 REBUILD KIT-A	 $63.37	 EA

Part  
Number Description Retail  

Price UnitPart  
Number Description Retail  

Price Unit

7

Pricing effective August 1, 2008U.S.A. Pricing Only. Not for International Use.  
Pricing subject to change without notice.



* New Items Available 2009
** Discontinued (In Stock Only While Available)

V12-862860	 LIFT ROD CAP KIT, A-2 MACHINE	 $42.36	 EA

V12-862864-3	 CLUTCH FACE KITS	 $57.89	 EA

V12-862864-5	 DRIVE CLUTCH DISC FACING	 $30.85	 EA

V12-862867	 CLUTCH RELSE LINK	 $29.65	 EA

V12-862890	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V12-8629-A	 PULLEY HOUSING	 $37.75	 EA

V12-8629-B	 REPLACEMENT BRONZE BUSHING	 $18.30	 EA

V12-8629-D	 2 1/4”” SNAP RING	 $2.00	 EA

V14-400022	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V14-400036	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V14-400147	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V14-860021	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V17-860324	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 EA

V46-050300-004	 CATCH	 $1.34	 EA

V46-050302-004	 TENSION SPRING (PIN HOLDER ASSEMBLY)	 $2.00	 EA

V47-011053-004	 DEFLECTION CHAIN GEAR WITH	 $14.53	 EA

V47-013871-004	 MASTER LINK WITH LONG PIN	 $14.67	 EA

V47-013872-004	 CHAIN TOOL	 $137.53	 EA

V47-013931-003	 CHAIN SPROCKET (UPPER)	 $56.67	 EA

V47-013951-003	 WEDGE GUIDE	 $5.80	 EA

V47-014017-003	 SHOVEL GUIDE	 $13.00	 EA

V47-014018-003	 SHOVEL GUIDE WHEEL	 $5.87	 EA

V47-014060-003	 EJECTOR	 $6.20	 EA

V47-020908-003	 END CAP,LG PIT,REAR RLLR ONLY 2 STUD	 $21.00	 EA

V47-020942-003	 ROLLER	 $4.13	 EA*

V47-020943-004	 ROLLER BUSHING	 $7.00	 EA*

V47-020945-002	 BALL CUSHION FRAME	 N/A	 EA*

V47-020947-003	 BEARING BLOCK	 $46.27	 EA*

V47-020948-003	 TRANSVERSE BAR	 $42.93	 EA

V47-020953-004	 STOP COLLAR	 $10.20	 EA

V47-021009-002	 PULLEY HOLDER	 $47.41	 EA*

V47-021010-003	 STRIP, BLACK IMPACT (BALL CUSH	 $10.87	 EA*

V47-021084-004	 PIT CURTAIN (GS)	 $149.87	 EA*

V47-021088-002	 PIT CURTAIN HOLDER	 $27.95	 EA*

V47-021108-004	 SPACER	 $0.70	 EA*

V47-021110-004	 SPACER	 $4.67	 EA*

V47-021112-004	 BUSHING	 $8.53	 EA*

V47-021119-004	 SPECIAL ROUND TOP NUT (12MM)	 $9.60	 EA*

V47-021120-004	 MOUNTING PLATE	 $7.47	 EA*

V47-021195-002	 PULLEY HOLDER-COMPLETE	 $88.47	 EA*

V47-021196-002	 PIT CURTAIN ASSEMBLY-COMPLETE	 $425.13	 EA*

V47-021318-003	 WOOD SHIM (10MM)	 $3.27	 EA*

V47-021466-001	 BEARING BLOCK	 $33.91	 EA*

V47-021488-004	 LONG SPACER	 $5.53	 EA*

V47-021489-004	 SHORT SPACER	 $5.39	 EA

V47-021872-003	 TOP BALL CUSHION BOARD	 $90.80	 EA

V47-022098-004	 HYDRAULIC PROTECTOR PLATE	 $14.80	 EA

V47-022410-003	 PULLEY, ROUND BELT	 $29.80	 EA

V47-022530-000	 SOCK (WHITE)	 $45.33	 EA

V47-023660-004	 CAP BALL CUSHION ASSY	 $3.54	 EA*

V47-023915-004	 SPACER, RUBBER	 $4.47	 EA

V47-023933-004	 SHAFT (FRONT TRANSPORT BAND ROLLER)	 $49.00	 EA*

V47-023959-003	 TRANSPORT BRD FRONT	 $137.03	 EA

V47-023981-002	 ROLLER ASSY COMPLETE FRONT 3 STUD	 $190.00	 EA

V47-023982-002	 SPACER BUSHING (TRANSPORT BAND)	 $4.53	 EA*

V47-024093-004	 THRDED ROD (10MM X 140MM)	 $6.00	 EA

V47-024094-003	 BALL BEARING	 $36.87	 EA*

V47-024276-004	 RUBBER HEADED SCREW	 $6.07	 EA

V47-024309-004	 SPRING, COMPRESSION	 $2.32	 EA

V47-024330-004	 V-BELT PULLEY - 110MM (T-BAND)	 $62.93	 EA*

V47-024735-002	 NOT AVAILABLE	 N/A	 EA*

V47-024736-002	 NOT AVAILABLE	 N/A	 EA*

V47-024739-004	 RUBBER WASHER (3MM X 28MM X 10MM)	 $2.77	 B10*

V47-024740-004	 FINISHING WASHER (5.3 X 28 X 10.2MM)	 $1.74	 EA*

V47-024741-004	 PLAIN WASHER	 $0.60	 EA*

V47-024905-001	 SHORT ROLLER ASSEMBLY - REAR/R.H.	 $546.47	 EA*

V47-025044-009	 L.H. BALL CUSHION BOARD WITH FACING	 $396.45	 EA

V47-025045-009	 R.H. BALL CUSHION BOARD WITH FACING	 $400.45	 EA

V47-025049-004	 V-BELT PULLEY - 125MM (T-BAND)	 $62.07	 EA

V47-025051-001	 SHORT ROLLER ASSEMBLY - REAR/L.H.	 $546.47	 EA*

V47-025175-001	 TRANSPORT BRD L.REAR	 $123.70	 EA

V47-025176-003	 TRANSPORT BRD R.REAR	 $132.84	 EA

V47-025178-003	 END CAP W/BEARING 3 STUD	 $26.00	 EA*

V47-030091-004	 SPRING	 $2.06	 EA

V47-030276-004	 TENSION SPRING	 $1.90	 EA

V47-031054-002	 BALL DOOR	 $9.13	 EA

V47-031055-003	 R.H. BALL DOOR BUTTON	 $6.47	 EA*

V47-031056-003	 L.H. BALL DOOR BUTTON	 $6.47	 EA

V47-031058-001	 ARM	 $34.73	 EA*

V47-031090-004	 SUPPORT BRACE (BALL DOOR)	 $3.27	 EA

V47-031091-004	 SHAFT	 $4.67	 EA

V47-031302-004	 BALL DOOR SHAFT	 $5.55	 EA

V47-031307-004	 ANGLE BRACKET	 $6.53	 EA*

V47-031603-003	 MOUNTING BRACKET MOTOR	 $11.93	 EA

V47-031604-004	 SHAFT, MOTOR PIVOT	 $5.67	 EA*

V47-031796-002	 HOLDER, ACCL. SOLENOID	 $3.80	 EA*

V47-031797-002	 BOLT, LOCKING	 $7.40	 EA*

V47-031799-004	 TENSION SPRING, DOOR LOCK	 $2.04	 EA*

V47-031800-004	 PIVOT LINK, DOOR LOCK	 $1.67	 EA

V47-031801-004	 CONNECTING LINK, door lock	 $10.53	 EA

V47-031802-004	 LEVER, DOOR LOCK	 $1.81	 EA*

V47-031822-004	 LEVER, BALL DOOR STOP	 $3.00	 EA*

V47-033553-009	 DRIVING DRUM (FRONT)-COMPLETE	 $107.45	 EA*

V47-033555-009	 BALL DOOR WITH ARM COMPLETE LH	 $76.33	 EA*

V47-033556-009	 BALL DOOR WITH ARM COMPLETE RH	 $76.33	 EA

V47-033557-009	 L.H. LOCKING MECHANISM	 $97.47	 EA*

V47-033558-009	 RH LOCKING MECHANISM	 $97.47	 EA*

V47-034767-004	 TENSION SPRING (BALL DOOR)	 $2.04	 EA

V47-034843-004	 SHAFT (BALL DOOR ARM)	 $27.60	 EA

V47-035238-004	 BALL DOOR ARM SHAFT	 $9.03	 EA

V47-050036-001	 PIN HOLDER - COMPLETE (RED BOX	 $205.33	 EA

V47-050266-004	 CONNECTING LINK	 $4.27	 EA

V47-050308-004	 DAMPER ONLY (PIN HOLDER)	 $1.65	 EA

V47-050365-003	 TOOTHED RACK 6MM X 25MM	 $20.47	 EA

V47-050639-004	 SWITCH SPRING	 $1.74	 EA*

V47-050640-004	 TORSION SPRING	 $1.69	 EA*

V47-050665-003	 SWITCH FINGER	 $1.69	 EA*

V47-050668-004	 SWITCH FINGER SHAFT	 $0.73	 EA*

V47-050670-004	 SWITCH FINGER	 $0.53	 EA*

V47-050671-004	 ROLLER BUSHING	 $2.93	 EA

V47-050674-004	 SHAFT	 $1.00	 EA*

V47-050675-004	 GROUND SHAFT	 $2.12	 EA

V47-050676-004	 BRACKET (PIN HOLDER ASSEMBLEY)	 $2.32	 EA*

V47-050677-004	 SHAFT (PIN HOLDER)	 $0.73	 EA

8

Pricing effective August 1, 2008 U.S.A. Pricing Only. Not for International Use.  
Pricing subject to change without notice.

Part  
Number Description Retail  

Price UnitPart  
Number Description Retail  

Price Unit



* New Items Available 2009
** Discontinued (In Stock Only While Available)

V47-051035-001	 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	 N/A	 EA*

V47-051575-004	 PIN STOP	 $4.00	 EA

V47-051587-004	 CONNECTING LINK	 $12.27	 EA

V47-051674-004	 LATCH	 $3.13	 EA*

V47-051753-004	 PIN DETECTOR PLATE W/RUBBER	 $34.00	 EA*

V47-051754-004	 RUBBER MATERIAL ONLY	 $6.00	 EA

V47-051755-003	 CONNECTOR (SPOTTING TONG ASSEMBLY)	 $1.91	 EA

V47-051756-004	 DECK PLATE (SPOTTING TONG ASSEMBLY)	 $5.53	 EA

V47-051757-003	 “A” POSITION SPOTTING TONG	 $7.67	 EA

V47-051758-003	 DAMPER (SPOTTING TONG)	 $2.25	 EA*

V47-051758-500	 DAMPER (SPOTTING TONG) 10/PK	 $21.47	 EA*

V47-051758-600	 DISCONTINUED	 N/A	 B10

V47-051759-004	 PIVOT WING (SPOTTING TONG ASSEMBLY)	 $2.59	 EA*

V47-051760-003	 GEAR (SPOTTING TONG ASSEMBLY)	 $3.67	 EA

V47-051761-004	 SHAFT (SPOTTING TONG ASSEMBLY)	 $0.49	 EA

V47-051762-004	 CONNECTING LINK (SPOTTING TONG ASSY)	 $0.99	 EA

V47-052124-004	 COUNTERWEIGHT	 $1.06	 EA*

V47-052240-004	 TENSION SPRING (TABLE)	 $13.53	 EA*

V47-052418-004	 CHERRY SWITCH (RED BOX ONLY)	 $14.87	 EA

V47-052439-004	 L.H. PIN GRIPPER	 $8.60	 EA*

V47-052440-004	 R.H. PIN GRIPPER	 $8.60	 EA

V47-053635-004	 CHERRY SWITCH-SILVER BOX	 $10.80	 EA*

V47-053767-003	 CONNECTOR (SPOTTING TONG ASSEMBLY)	 $1.91	 EA*

V47-053782-003	 SPOTTING TONG	 $6.67	 EA

V47-053783-004	 PIVOT WING (SPOTTING TONG)	 $2.59	 EA

V47-053850-009	 UNIVERSAL PIN HOLDER ASSEMBLY	 $153.53	 EA*

V47-054298-001	 PIN DEFLECTOR PLATE	 $9.60	 EA

V47-054689-009	 PIN HOLDER W/DAMPERS	 $28.27	 EA

V47-054691-004	 FLAT WASHER (8.4MM)	 $3.40	 B20

V47-054699-009	 PIN HOLDER-DOUBLE SWITCH	 $206.93	 EA

V47-054700-009	 DOUBLE MICRO SWITCH (PIN HOLDER ASY)	 $33.02	 EA

V47-054701-004	 SHAFT, PIN HOLDER ASSY	 $1.20	 EA*

V47-054702-004	 SWITCH FINGER	 $1.69	 EA

V47-054703-004	 SWITCH FINGER	 $1.69	 EA

V47-054708-004	 PIN DEFLECTOR SPRING	 $1.69	 EA

V47-054896-002	 TONG, RIGHT HAND	 $4.20	 EA

V47-054897-003	 SPOTTING TONG PIVOT, LH	 $4.80	 EA

V47-054898-003	 SPOTTING TONG PIVOT, RH	 $4.80	 EA

V47-054899-003	 SPOTTING TONG GEAR- GS PINSETTER	 $0.94	 EA

V47-054900-003	 LEVER, RIGHT HAND	 $0.79	 EA

V47-054901-003	 LEVER, LEFT HAND	 $0.79	 EA

V47-054902-002	 DECK PLATE FOR GSX TONG	 $4.67	 EA

V47-054916-004	 PIN HOLDER W/DAMPERS	 N/A	 EA*

V47-054980-001	 PIN HOLDER HOUSING - ONLY	 $17.20	 EA

V47-054981-002	 PIN GRIPPER (GSX PIN HOLDER)	 $3.53	 EA

V47-054982-004	 SWITCH FINGER	 $3.60	 EA

V47-054982-004	 GEAR	 $2.07	 EA

V47-054983-003	 GSX DRIVE	 $2.07	 EA

V47-054984-004	 GEAR	 $0.89	 EA

V47-054985-001	 GSX SWITCH PART	 $1.55	 EA

V47-054986-004	 CLIP (GSX PIN HOLDER)	 $0.49	 EA

V47-054987-004	 SPRING, SOLENOID PLUNGER	 $1.20	 EA

V47-054988-003	 GSX SWITCH BUTTON	 $1.34	 EA

V47-055001-004	 GSX CLIP	 $0.65	 EA

V47-055003-004	 MOUNTING PLATE (GSX)	 $4.07	 EA

V47-055004-004	 GSX SOL. PLUNGER	 $7.40	 EA

V47-055005-004	 TENSION SPRING (GSX PIN HOLER)	 $3.20	 EA

V47-055006-004	 GSX TORSION SPRING	 $1.00	 EA

V47-055008-004	 GSX TENSION SPRING	 $0.60	 EA

V47-055117-009	 DFA SPOTTING TONG ASSY (PIN 1,4,5&6)	 $30.07	 EA*

V47-055118-009	 DFA SPOTTING TONG ASSY(2,3,7,8,9,10)	 $30.07	 EA

V47-055148-002	 TONG (LEFT-HAND)	 $3.93	 EA

V47-055314-009	 PIN HOLDER ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE	 $103.60	 EA

V47-055323-004	 GSX MICRO SWITCH	 $8.33	 EA*

V47-055328-003	 CLIP,(GSX PIN HOLDER)CONNECTOR	 $1.13	 EA

V47-071558-004	 CONNECTING LINK (REPLACED BY	 N/A	 EA*

V47-071602-004	 COMPRESSION SPRING (STROKE LIMITER)	 $3.47	 EA

V47-071702-003	 DRIVE GEAR	 $46.13	 EA

V47-071705-004	 PINION SHAFT	 $55.07	 EA

V47-071823-004	 SPROCKET SHAFT	 $32.40	 EA

V47-071871-003	 “”T”” STOP	 $10.93	 EA

V47-071879-003	 CAM	 $18.00	 EA

V47-071975-004	 THRDED CONNECTOR	 $7.93	 EA*

V47-073534-004	 CHERRY SWITCH (RED BOX)	 $16.67	 EA*

V47-092193-003	 R.H. PULLEY HOLDER	 $43.80	 EA*

V47-092298-003	 SOCK BRACE	 $29.67	 EA*

V47-092310-004	 FELT FOR SOCK BRACE	 $5.46	 EA*

V47-092332-003	 R.H. OVERFLOW CHUTE	 $234.26	 EA*

V47-092333-003	 L.H. OVERFLOW CHUTE	 $234.26	 EA*

V47-092448-004	 FELT-INSIDE WALL	 $5.27	 EA*

V47-092449-004	 FELT (FOR BOTTOM)	 $5.60	 EA

V47-092450-004	 FELT FOR OUTSIDE WALL	 $5.60	 EA*

V47-092527-000	 PIN WIPE	 $11.07	 EA

V47-092529-000	 WHITE SOCK ASSEMBLY	 $40.53	 EA

V47-093749-004	 BRACKET (OVERFLOW CHUTE)	 $9.47	 EA*

V47-093874-004	 CLAMP	 $8.00	 EA*

V47-093962-004	 TENSION SPRING	 $2.93	 EA*

V47-094355-004	 MOUNTING BRACKET (OVERFLOW CHUTE)	 $3.73	 EA*

V47-094356-004	 MOUNTING PLATE	 $11.54	 EA*

V47-095726-004	 MOUNTING PLATE	 $4.53	 EA*

V47-095727-004	 PRESSURE PLATE	 $2.65	 EA*

V47-095728-004	 ANGLE BRACKET	 $6.53	 EA*

V47-095729-004	 MOUNTING BRACKET	 $6.80	 EA*

V47-095737-001	 PLASTIC CHUTE ONLY- RIGHT HAND	 $85.33	 EA*

V47-095738-001	 PLASTIC CHUTE ONLY- LEFT HAND	 $85.33	 EA

V47-095739-009	 OVERFLOW CHUTE ASSY LH W/O SOCK	 $143.27	 EA*

V47-095740-009	 OVERFLOW CHUTE ASSY RH W/O SOCK	 $143.27	 EA*

V47-243030-004	 SOLENOID ASSEMBLY	 $39.10	 EA*

V47-274281-009	 CUSHION FLAP REPAIR KIT	 $65.60	 EA

V47-274888-009	 BALL DOOR FLAP KIT -	 $58.33	 EA

V47-860003-000	 PIN WIPE, GS OVERFLOW CHUTE, A/P	 $15.47	 EA

V53-520066	 POWER LIFT DRIVE SHAFT	 $51.31	 EA

V53-520071	 BEARING STUD, BALL LIFT	 $12.62	 EA

V53-520072	 SPACER, BALL LIFT	 $6.93	 EA

V53-520230-002	 POLY “”V”” SUBWAY BELT	 $11.85	 EA

V53-520322-010	 POWER LIFT MOTOR	 $311.95	 EA

V53-860555	 POWER LIFT CLUTCH	 $83.10	 EA

V90-300076	 FRONT PIT MOUNT	 $21.69	 EA

V90-300077	 REAR PIT MOUNT	 $21.69	 EA

V90-400123	 URETHANE SPRING ROD BUMPER	 $4.44	 EA

V90-400258	 URETHANE COATED HUB L.H.	 $52.83	 EA

V90-400260	 URETHANE COATED HUB R.H.	 $48.35	 EA

V90-400264	 PIN WHEEL GUIDE ROLLER	 $35.36	 EA

V90-400840	 BALL WHL GUARD URETH UNIVERSAL	 $27.11	 EA

Part  
Number Description Retail  

Price UnitPart  
Number Description Retail  

Price Unit

9

Pricing effective August 1, 2008U.S.A. Pricing Only. Not for International Use.  
Pricing subject to change without notice.



VANTAGE BOWLING CORPORATION

DENVER, COLORADO, USA

870 PARFET STREET

DENVER, CO 80215

PHONE: (303) 232- 7322

TOLL FREE: 1-800-255-7401

FAX: (303) 232-8241

www.vantagebowling.com

E B O N I T E  I n t e r n a t i o n a l
B u i l d i n g  t h e  b e s t  b r a n d s  i n  b o w l i n g .

Vantage Bowling Corporation is a subsidiary of

TM

V90-402108	 URETHANE COATED HUB	 $71.69	 EA

V90-502153	 Y SWITCH, URETHANE	 $25.50	 EA

V90-520060	 BALL LIFT WHEEL “”V”” SHAPE	 $74.12	 EA

V90-520060-U	 BALL LIFT WHEEL “”U”” SHAPE	 $74.12	 EA

V90-520171	 POWER LIFT TRACK RED	 $40.21	 EA*

V99-010102-004	 BUSHING	 $1.65	 EA

V99-010123-004	 BUSHING, ACCL. MOTOR	 $2.87	 EA*

V99-020402-002	 BALL CUSHION HYDRAULIC-COMPLETE	 $79.47	 EA*

V99-050325-004	 MICRO SWITCH (CHERRY)	 $11.60	 EA

V99-060133-004	 PLUNGER ONLY	 $9.20	 EA

V99-060208-004	 PLUNGER	 $13.60	 EA

V99-060218-004	 SOLENOID	 $49.07	 EA

V99-060219-004	 SOLENOID ASSEMBLY	 $43.80	 EA

V99-060242-004	 SOLENOID-SILVER BOX-RED	 $42.33	 EA

V99-060351-004	 SOLENOID, GSX	 $34.53	 EA

V99-080180-004	 COMPRESSION SPRING	 $1.65	 EA

V99-090349-004	 O-RING, SOLENOID PLUNGER	 $0.40	 EA

10

Part  
Number Description Retail  

Price UnitPart  
Number Description Retail  

Price Unit

* New Items Available 2009
** Discontinued (In Stock Only While Available)

Pricing effective August 1, 2008 U.S.A. Pricing Only. Not for International Use.  
Pricing subject to change without notice.


